ADDED ITEM AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Public school	MEETING DATE	Jun 21 2016 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	OPEN ITEMS	Time
FF-10.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Head Start/Early Intervention	Open Agenda • Yes O No

Provider agreement between the Early Learning Coalition (ELC) of Broward County, Florida and The School Board of Broward County (SBBC), Florida

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approved the provider agreement between the Early Learning Coalition (ELC) of Broward County, Florida and The School Board of Broward County (SBBC) to implement the 2016-2017 Voluntary Pre-Kindergarten (VPK) Education Program and to authorize the Superintendent of Schools or his designee to provide any electronic signatures necessary to execute the provider agreement.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

SBBC agrees to implement the VPK Program throughout the District for the School Year 2016-2017 and Summer 2017. The term of this agreement will begin August 24, 2016 through August 23, 2017. SBBC will provide full day (6 hours) and half-day (3 hours) VPK instruction models. Program models include: VPK/Extended Day for students enrolled in Head Start classrooms and other eligible 4-year-olds; VPK/Enrichment as a full day that combines three (3) hours free, VPK with the option of three (3) fee-based, enrichment hours; VPK/Enrichment as a full-day that utilizes VPK funding in combination with either Title I or ESE funding. A 300-hour summer VPK program for any eligible 4-year-old will also be provided.

This agreement has been reviewed and approved to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. The ELC will sign this agreement following the School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

С) Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	С	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	------------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact to the District is \$2,179,564. The source of funds is the ELC. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Provider Agreement between the ELC and SBBC 2016_2017	(2) Exhibit 1 Continued Provider	Location List	(3) Execution of Ag	greement
Signature Page				

Name: Dr. Nicole M. Mancini Phone									
(For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name: Phone	Phone: 754-321-1951								
	Phone:								
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title									
Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer Approved In Open Board Meeting On:									
Signature By:									
Electronic Signature	loard Chair								